1/10
© 2015 ROHM Semiconductor U.S.A,LLC  All rights reserved.
2015.12 - Rev.001
ROHM Switching Regulator Solutions
Evaluation Board for ROHM's BD95841MUV
Synchronous Buck Converter with Integrated
4A MOSFET

𝐓 = 𝐕𝐈𝐍×𝐈𝐎𝐔𝐓×𝐓𝐎𝐍
𝐕𝐎𝐔𝐓×𝐈𝐎𝐔𝐓]①]②]③]④
	 𝒏𝒔     (12)
However, since parasitic resistance, etc. of the PCB layout pattern exist in real-world applications and affect various parameters,
please verify under actual conditions.
 BD95841MUVEVK-101
9/10
 © 2015 ROHM Semiconductor U.S.A,LLC  All rights reserved.
2015.12 - Rev.001
Application Note
• Evaluation Board BOM
Item Qty. Ref Description Manufacturer Part Number
1 1 CR1 LED 570NM GREEN WTR CLR 0603
SMD Rohm SML-310MTT86
2 2 C1,C2 CAP CER 10UF 25V 20% X5R 1206 Murata GRM31CR61E106MA12L
3 1 C3 CAP CER 10000PF 50V 10% X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71H103KA01D
4 2 C4,C5 CAP CER 22UF 16V 10% X5R 1206 Murata GRM31CR61C226KE15K
5 1 C6 CAP CER 0.022UF 50V 10% X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71H223KA01D
6 1 C9 CAP CER 0.1UF 25V 10% X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71E104KA01D
7 1 D1 TVS DIODE 12VWM 19.9VC SMA Littelfuse Inc SMAJ12A
8 1 J1 CONN HEADER VERT .100 3POS 15AU TE Connectivity Div 87224-3
9 1 L1 INDUCTOR 3.3UH 6.8A 20% SMD TDK Corporation SPM6530T-3R3M
10 1 Q1 TRANSISTOR NPN 40V 0.6A SOT-23 Rohm SST2222AT116
11 1 R2 RES 1.5K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Rohm RHM1.5KBJTR-ND
12 1 R3 RES 13K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Rohm MCR03ERTF1302
13 1 R4 RES 4.7K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Rohm MCR03ERTF4701
14 1 R5 RES 100K OHM 1/10W 5% 0603 SMD Rohm MCR03ERTJ104
15 1 R6 RES 1K OHM 1/10W 5% 0603 SMD Rohm MCR03ERTJ102
16 1 R7 RES 30 OHM 1/10W 5% 0603 SMD Rohm ESR03EZPJ300
17 3 TP1,TP2,TP5 TEST POINT PC MULTI PURPOSE RED Keystone
Electronics 5010
18 2 TP3,TP4 TEST POINT PC MULTI PURPOSE BLK Keystone